RT8kVA and RT11kVA 6U Rack or Tower
Uninterruptible Power Supplies
Product Guide
The RT8kVA and RT11kVA 6U Rack or Tower Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) offerings provide
extended power protection with increased efficiency and simplified power management to safeguard high-
availability of Lenovo server environments. With efficiency ratings of up to 98%, these compact 6U rack or
tower designs can help reduce energy usage without compromising performance or reliability.
The 6U Rack or Tower UPS units can be installed in a data center rack cabinet or can be used as tower

RT8kVA and RT11kVA 6U Rack or Tower Uninterruptible Power Supplies 1
Ordering information
Table 1 shows the part numbers and feature codes for the 6U Rack or Tower UPS models and options.
Table 1. Part numbers and feature codes
Description Part number Feature code (MTM 5594-RU8)
UPS units
IBM RT8kVA 6U Rack or Tower UPS (200-240VAC) 55948KX A543
IBM RT8kVA 6U 3:1 Phase Rack or Tower UPS (380-415VAC) 55948PX A546
IBM RT11kVA 6U Rack or Tower UPS (200-240VAC) 55949KX A544
IBM RT11kVA 6U 3:1 Phase Rack or Tower UPS (380-415VAC) 55949PX A547
Extended Battery Modules (EBMs)
8kVA/11kVA 3U Rack or Tower Extended Battery Module 55949BX A545
Options
Environmental Monitoring Probe 46M4113 6146
The RT8kVA and RT11kVA 6U Rack or Tower UPS models are shipped standard with the Network
Management Card (NMC) included in the box and include the following items: